

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

State: AK
 County: UNORGANIZED BOROUGH
 TONGASS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
 By: Julee McTaggart
 Date: 02/08/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 2/8/08

Contract Awarded to: Southeast Road Builders, Inc. Date: 3/12/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Southeast Road Builders, Inc. HC 60 Box 4800 Haines, AK 99827	1,945,363.45	
D & L Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 810 Cooper Landing, AK 99572	2,467,036.00	
Swalling Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 101039 Anchorage, AK 99510	2,716,003.00	
Construction Unlimited, Inc. 8821 Emerald St. Anchorage, AK 99502	2,757,289.00	
Dawson Construction Inc PO box 30920 Bellingham, WA 98228	2,819,000.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,994,916.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	281,000.00	281,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		244,110.00	244,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		565,000.00	565,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	18,500.00	18,500.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		36,000.00	36,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34,000.00	34,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	36,200.00	36,200.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		47,000.00	47,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		83,000.00	83,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	12,400.00	12,400.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		47,000.00	47,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		49,000.00	49,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	3,200.00	3,200.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		14,000.00	14,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	500.0	6.00	3,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		10.00	5,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		5.00	2,500.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		30.00	15,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		20.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	7,000.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	800.0	9.00	7,200.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		30.00	24,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		5.00	4,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		30.00	24,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		15.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	16,000.00
15706-0100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STRAW BALE			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	136	40.00	5,440.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		90.00	12,240.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		30.00	4,080.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		60.00	8,160.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		300.00	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	8,160.00
15706-0200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	19	70.00	1,330.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		250.00	4,750.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		900.00	17,100.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		600.00	11,400.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		900.00	17,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	4,275.00
20102-0000	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	7,700.00	7,700.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		27,500.00	27,500.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		226,000.00	226,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304-2000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	16,700.00	16,700.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		48,000.00	48,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	14,000.0	7.85	109,900.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		25.00	350,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		17.00	238,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		39.00	546,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		40.00	560,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	420,000.00
20416-0000	TON	SELECT TOPPING			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	4,300.00	10.60	45,580.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		19.70	84,710.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		44.00	189,200.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		31.00	133,300.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		46.00	197,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	116,100.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	3.0	135.00	405.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		200.00	600.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		220.00	660.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		600.00	1,800.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		1,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	420.00
25102-6000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	1,100.00	15.00	16,500.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		115.00	126,500.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		35.00	38,500.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		96.00	105,600.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		80.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	220,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501-0000	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	6,700	79.26	531,042.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		40.00	268,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		110.00	737,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		57.50	385,250.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		75.00	502,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	502,500.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	70.0	2,346.00	164,220.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		2,000.00	140,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		2,000.00	140,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		2,600.00	182,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		2,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	210,000.00
55302-3700	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECKED BULB TEE GIRDERS			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	415.0	1,272.82	528,220.30
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		1,100.00	456,500.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		800.00	332,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		950.00	394,250.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		1,000.00	415,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		620.00	257,300.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	3,800	2.50	9,500.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		5.00	19,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		5.00	19,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		12.00	45,600.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		2.50	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	11,400.00
55401-2000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	3,470.0	1.50	5,205.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		6.00	20,820.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		5.00	17,350.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		12.00	41,640.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		3.50	12,145.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	13,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601-0900	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	162.0	161.50	26,163.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		250.00	40,500.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		275.00	44,550.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		500.00	81,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		245.00	39,690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	44,550.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	80.0	95.00	7,600.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		220.00	17,600.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		125.00	10,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		120.00	9,600.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
60210-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	2	185.00	370.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		900.00	1,800.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		180.00	360.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00
61701-1250	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	175.0	76.00	13,300.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		175.00	30,625.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		100.00	17,500.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		130.00	22,750.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		90.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	11,375.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	4	4,050.00	16,200.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		4,000.00	16,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		3,300.00	13,200.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		6,000.00	24,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		2,500.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61707-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	84.0	82.00	6,888.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		150.00	12,600.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		130.00	10,920.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		72.00	6,048.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		150.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,600.00
62201-0250	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	40.0	90.00	3,600.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		120.00	4,800.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		120.00	4,800.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,200.00
62201-1600	HOURL	BULLDOZER, UNIVERSAL BLADE, 100HP MINIMUM			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	40.0	110.00	4,400.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		250.00	10,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		155.00	6,200.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		180.00	7,200.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	7,600.00
62201-3400	HOURL	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		250.00	10,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		155.00	6,200.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		240.00	9,600.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62503-0000	SLRY	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	5.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		800.00	4,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		1,300.00	6,500.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		7,200.00	36,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		2,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	8.5	190.00	1,615.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		120.00	1,020.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		200.00	1,700.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		240.00	2,040.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		60.00	510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	510.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL , DETOUR			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	ALL	19,000.00	19,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		72,000.00	72,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		160,000.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	4	500.00	2,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		500.00	2,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		500.00	2,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		600.00	2,400.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
63502-0900	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	50	50.00	2,500.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		60.00	3,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	65	85.00	5,525.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		195.00	12,675.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		150.00	9,750.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		360.00	23,400.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		200.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	11,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/08/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 40(2)

Project Name: SLO DUC BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	189.9	48.50	9,210.15
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		40.00	7,596.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		70.00	13,293.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		90.00	17,091.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		50.00	9,495.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	7,596.00
63704-0000	EACH	VEHICLE			
		Southeast Road Builders, Inc.	1	12,750.00	12,750.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Swalling Construction Co., Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Construction Unlimited, Inc.		24,000.00	24,000.00
		Dawson Construction Inc		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00